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Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes
[TIHE fin 15 WATER LEVEL "PUMPING RATE - |  PLOW METER. READING CALCULATED
minute In- below H.P. time to f11) &t (ivz‘.usad)l (gallogs P
tervals gallon bucket’ ) minute)!
g S 7¢ ! 3 aee. Am"3
§.00 /24 2 ate. Ao 9
g £06 " ¥ ete. 4578
§: 3% /A Y gt o
8.45 /06"* Y e 15 4
g: 00 lo¢ ¥ are AR
g8 - /o 4 ae o 458
93 Ajoff 'Vﬁyo: )3J5
RS s e 15 S
o J9les 106 Y i
ol 45 jou ' ¥ oo 5" .
46 3e - jo¢ Y v 7l
IR 106 ° Y ane e
110t 106 £ oo 3y

KD~ 2724




“SEQUENCE NO.
Cit I 4182 0 {MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND | THS REPORT MUST DE SUBMITTED WITHIN
fTHls NUMBEH {5 TQ BE PUNCHED - FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 1 COUNTY
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE NUMBER
B8T/CO USE ONLY ; 3 ‘ y SEEMIT ND.
SY/CO UE Of DATE WELL COMPLETED Dapth of Well FrOM “PERE Qg!U_ WELL"

Mht oa
v " & zepp 2 115 = g- - 007/
[ 13 3 ‘ {TO NEAREST P00 T 06 W 91 o¢ 93 94 a6 28 a7
OWNER . ' : : s
WELL SITE ADDRESS T __TOWN . liels -
SUBDIVISION _ v SECTION R loT__+4¢8 .
WELL LOG LOG ' GROUTING RECORD I ‘ l
Not requined lor driven walla £ ‘WELL HAS BEEN ROUTED T 2
{Cirele Apprapriste Box} PUMPING TEST
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETHATED THEIR e TreT————
GOLOR, GEFTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF G MATERIAL (Circle ons) HOURS PUMPED {nearest hour)
F— —FEET ] sk | CEMENT BENTONITE GLAY ' , B
additiooa) enoels I nested) | FROM | 7O ng ) w48 /5 .
Y NO. OF BAGS.__._ £ NO. OF POUNDS __AF &% | PUMPING RATE (gal. per min, ) -
N 15
Sovd, 0 GALLONS OF WATER__3 & METHOD USED 70 /3 ol
2 , DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (10 neues! éool) MEASURE PUMPING RATE | g
’ ot a5 v from C___now. )
h/l A K 34 i BT TOP 52 £ E%Trou 73 ! WATER LEVEL (distanca from Jand surface)
(antar &-if from surface} ’ /,
C a sm g CASING REGORD ,. BEFORE PUMPING TT-—_"_*Z'O- it
' BN D LB were  te]
ab 75" {50 appronﬂate CONCR WHEN PUMPING = 9% = b
] code
el be ow . n'—m] [u_71 TYPE OF PUMP USED {for test)
@ alr platon turbing
Naminal diamater Tulal depih
CAS&NG top (mali) casing  -of main casing othar
TYPE  inemrestinch)l  (noarest foat)" [;_é] contritugai cotary {describa
i below)
sF 4 4o 7 a 7
@ 5 B3 64 8 0. jat Sbmersibla
E GTHER CASING (if used) 13 77
A diamater dsptn (teet)
[¥] inch from to )
C
A - —t it ' | DRILERINSTALLEDPUMF  VES R
f (CIRCLE) {YES or NO)
18 b 41 1 - IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP. THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR AtL WELLS.
screan SCAEEN REGORD TYPE OF FUMP INBTALLED -
or open FLACE (A,C.J,P\H,S.T,O)
& ria CAPAC
gl “°LE | GATEGNS Per minuTe __
below ; -(to naarest gallan) By . 3%
§ PUMP HORSE POWER _—
7 43
DEPTH (nearest f.) PUMP H
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: d. rnearas?%.L)UMN LENGT
-~ 43 47
] - CT 39 223 CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED A PP R # N 0 anier casing neight
c above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER g — T = € ' LAND SURFAGE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND BEALED ] :
A SHEN THIS WELL WAS GOMPLETED Cs _ E below 2 (mfagge()
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R s 4 4% 47 ] 46 50 , 51 .
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO FRODUCTION E
P wl E SLOT BIZE 1 2 3 LATITUDE3 9. 24975
T E \
ggﬁéﬁéswﬁgkgﬁ%ﬁjﬁg 5%@3’%;;%’5&:&% 1 oumeren (NEAREST LONGITUDET77 .2/ %62
. OF SCREEN INGH; ! ‘ vl
SR LEcomur o SoPLee  E o 5 = Ca (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)
ro o Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on
DRILLERSLIC.NO.I M S D0 271 CRAVELPACK | e o | this form is veed in procsssing this form pursuant
i&ﬁto%?l&g&iu 10 COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
e 1 INSERT F IN BOX 88 . rmy may result in this form not belng processed. You
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Department of Planning and Zoning
Attn: Kent Sheubrooks
Planning Manager

N\
FROM: Joseph Cabahug @ 0(2\93\99
Licensed Environme Health Specialist 001997
Howard County Health Department
Well & Septic Program

RE: Nicholas Sharp, Sharp Farms - Lot 10 (3720 Sharp Road)
F-19-048
DATE: 06/28/2019

The wells for the Nicholas Sharp, Sharp Farms — Lot 10 subdivision have been drilled and
received preliminary approval by the Health Department. The recordation of plat F-19-048
should not be held up any longer due to issues involving well drilling. The developer of this
project has fulfilled this prerequisite.

If there are any questions, please contact me at 410-313-2643.

CC: File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN l Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - DECEMBER 30, 2020

June 30, 2020

Homeowner
3720 Sharp Road
Glenwood, MD 21738

RE: Sharp Property, Lot 10
3720 Sharp Road
Building Permit: B19003473
Well Permit: HO-18-0071

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 3/20/2020. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
2/13/2020. The well construction was completed on 6/14/2019. Water samples were collected on
6/22/2020.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-18-0071. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Website: v.vow bichealih,org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocchealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




= Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

/o
/‘“‘“" A- /é/;fiﬁ o
) e

Kevin M. Wolt, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: wyww hicheslth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Howard County
\\— [Tealth Department

.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH e

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MDD 2104¢
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
TOD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
websile: wwivhchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M. D, M.P.H., Health Officer

o TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

& When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following: »

Well Sl(e Locauon

Subdnvn?on/]"ropcrfy Name

@ The well site has been staked by  foo hos bttt wCaio

(professional Iand surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
(date) and does not require a site inspection.

Oﬂ_@w 20l 7

Q The well drlllcr builder or propesty owner will call the Health Departmenr:
to schedule a time 1o imeet in the ficld to verify t the proposed well SHE

location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be ataghed
10 the green well permit application.

\ WM WM wmf:(o“

Revised 3/11/05
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
H OWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay N ,
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax ‘

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

- Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Pipin

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired inspection. No
work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply with the National Standard
Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) _u:g_COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Construction Regulations). Submission of a

complete form s required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.
< 1 HPupn T L€+elephone# [‘i“ YCKS C?Wj@

3 Jr /‘,
\:}LLI(T)SL‘ | Léu Ef\”{\ AN

Must circle one: Licensed Plumber / Licensed Well Driller/ Licensed Weil Purnp Instalier
License # and name of individugl re spon ible for the field installation: .
Name (Print): "\Q\ L [ Y { s(iu 5 ( g, License#_ VY&
*A licensed individual must perform the actlal installation, Apprentices must be under the supervision of a licensed

. Journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field verification. Unlicensed
individuals may be reported to the appropriate h:ensmg agency,

Name of Property Owner: CY (=N 1/ iQu 74 Telephone #:__ 42~ 75"*{ Lg{ L_Kw
Subdivision: Lot #: Well Tag #: HO -1g -
Site Address N1z 0 %Y\uv’ ]

Swnuonnd el 7TTRSK

Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
. Make: _{{ivn Ly} bpd “ + Two piece watertight cap: /<
Model#: _ p/ A Screened, vented well cap:
Pump Capacity GPM Depth:__ 3|,/ (367 mm) Cap secured to casing:
Well Yield: __; g GPM NSF/WSC approved 5y Conduit min 18" B.G.:
Deptl: of well encountered at time of pump installation: ZZ ;(feet) Conduit secured to well cap:” V) .

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 g
Must circle ome: Torque arrestors / Cable guards / Other acceptable method used
Safety rope, If used, attadhed to brass rope adapter or other acceptable methed fnside of well casing {y £ 3

House Connection
PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: éfé S

;g' '} i Length of sleeve(5” minimum from foundation): _{n/
Depth of supply line: 3{ (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly: ,; {1’*3

The water supply line is requlred to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, distribution”
box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this canpot be accomplished, contact this office for approval prior to .

installation.
/W”Q 21212020

ngnéture of company representatwe res);aﬂ‘s7 bfe—f@ﬁﬁstallanon date

i o
—

Date Insp. Requested: . -
Inspection Data:  Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36” below grade f{"f o L, R anbg}a @

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely Vv,
- — Elec. I::onduxtpextends at least 18 below grade/attached to cap properly _V- 3"1 w_/ 13 [323 (€]
H-Q R Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade ; ]S o) L]IS é)a\}f@
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection v i
rgzzj__" Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter '
(Revised form 10/24/2018)

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

s




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County

H ea l th D e p artment Facebook: www.faceboak.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
TO COMAR ONSITE WATER/SEWER FOR MDE APPROVAL

Date Submitted 3/29/2019
3720 NW SHARP RD GLENWOOD 21738

Property Address
NICHOLAS O SHARP 10 21 12 200 363132
Subdivision tot Tax Map Grid Parcel Tax Account #

Provide a brief site history including previously submitted and active plans with the Health Department or the
County (subdivision plans, perc test applications, Building Permit applications):

Health File-59308, Record Plat 15943. We have a new plat in review for a new lot 10.

In the area below, list the specific section of the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR) to which a variance is
being requested and provide a brief summary of the regulation and an explanation of why the variance is being
requested (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Regulation Section Summary and Explanation

1. COMAR 26.04.02.05.B.(2)  Specifies that on-site sewage disposal system is to be located

downgradient from a private waterwell. - | ,f 10 ,,e}[ Q@g‘
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Health Department Use Only
Reviewed by

HCHD Staff Date

Recommendation: 9(] Recommended [ ] NotRecommended

—— t//.rs/{ 1

D Supervisor Date

Comments/Conditions: . SJ‘C{J Cé\,‘o\'\c, 5() Aqaoq,\ o O\ \/\{) Conq&léd
(Q;h)rj: whhover & JM |

Approved by: 5J'0/C Kfy < M IB]/G(

MDE Representatnve C‘M Da e




KASDSKPRONS 1720wy \61720 Revised Pert Cart Lot 10 4-16-19 dwg, Madal, 1100

LEGEND

~~~~~~~~~ BXISTING 2' CONTOURS
w— ——= —— EXISTING 10" CONTOURS
YYYYYYVNRNSTING TREE LINE
SOIL UNES AND TYPES
DENOTES EXISTING WELL
DENOTES FAILED PERC
DENOTES PASSEQ PERC
DENOTES 1500 Sq.F{. ALTERHATE WELL SITE
DENOTES PROPOSED WeLL

®

)

°
g

@®

DENOTES PREVIQUS APPROVED PERC AREA

ROXX] DENOTES PREVIOUS APPROVED PERG AREA
TO BE REMOVED ; .

n

Owner And Developer
(Lot 10, Properfy
Of Nicholas O. Sharp)

Nicholas O, Sharp
400 Horgan Station Rodd
Waodbine, Maryiand 21797

Owner And Developer
(Lot 11, Sharp Farms)

Donald O. Crosen And
Leslic Sharp Crosen, Trusiees
3765 Shady Lane
Glenwood, Maryidnd 21738

APPROVED FOR PRVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWERAGE SYSTEMS,
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

exisfing PURIO0 X
Yedr mn. mgb\qm ” d%\ RN
& ity EasemenN. 7 .
(Piar Ln.‘azw CNA N -
J N
. v \

« [ PERC
~/Property

FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.
e CONSIRTANTS & LAND SUBAYOES

BATIORE WATOWAL P
now

[CONTENMAL SOUARE OFFTE PARL - 10472
OTY, LR
(410) 481 - 2%

o THIS AREA G A PRIVATE HENT
AT LEAST 10.000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE
DEPAZTMENT OF THe NMENT FOR 5 °
DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE
RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE THESE

IENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION

“To A FUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
PRIVATE SEWERAGE PASEMENT, RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED
SEWERAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE MEC

ESSARY.
. ADJUSTHENTS TO SEPTIC EASEMENT AREA 5 NOT PERMITTED

WITHOUT ADDITIONAL TESTING.

. THE LOT SHOWN HEREON COMPLIES WITH THe ey

MIMMUM OWNERSHIP
WIDTH AND LOT ARFA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.

. EXISTING WELLS AND/OR SEWERAGE EASEMENTS WITHIN 100 FeeT

OF THE PEOPERTY HAVE BELN SHOWN FROM ALL REASONABLE EFFORTS.

. ALL HOUSE SITES SHOWN COMPLY WITH MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION

REGULATIONS,
ALL WELLS SHALL B DRILLED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT RECORDATION. IT 15

THE DEVELOPERS RESPONSBIUTY TO SCHEDULE THE WELL DRILLING. PRIOR
TO FINAL FLAT SUBHMISSION. IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED "GOVERNMENT:
DELAY® [F THE WELL ORILUNG HOLOS-UP THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SIGNATURE OF THE RECORD PLA]

T
. TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN E5 FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS TOPOGRARHY AT 2°

CONTOUR INTERVAL

), BOUNDARY OUTLINE BASED ON AVAILABLE DEED OF RECORD WITHOUT THE

THE BENEFIT OF A FIELD SURVEY AT THIS TIME

. ANY CHANGES TO A PRNATE SCWERAGE EASEMENT SHALL REQUIRE A
LAN

REVISED PERC CPRTIFICATION P

. THE WELL ON LOT 11 HO-94~3334 HAS BEEN

FIELD LOCATED AND K5 ACCURATELY SHOWH.

. THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE EMVIRDNMENT HAS REVIEWED THE
PROPOSED WELL ANO SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA LOCATIONS ILLUSTRATED

LOCATION ON NICHOLAS O. SHARP, LOT 10 TO BE OOWNGRADIENT OF
THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL ARCA OF NICHOLAS O. SHARP, LOT 9, PURSUANT
TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
THE Well will B8€ R€QUIRED TO HAVE Steel
A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 50 FEET, OR 10 FEET INTO
COMPETENT BEDROCK, WHICHEVER IS DELPER, AND BE AT
LEAST 200 FEET DISTANCE FROM ANY SEPTIC SYSTEH
ORAIN FIELD THAT IS UPGRADIENT.

s
2L
§
5
“j i PURPOSE OF THIS PUN
i iS TO REVISE THE LOT LiNeS
LOTS 10 AND 11 AND
L TR ¢
ON LOT 10

RECERTIFICATION PLAT
Of Nicholas O. Sharp

Lot 10 And

CAss

: 5harp Farms

5 Lot 11

o] TAX MAP 021 PARCEL: 198 & 200

=N 4TH ELECTION OISTICT HOWAZD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1= 100 OATE: APRIL 16, 2019






